		Details	Dronaid	Base Plan-149
Sr. No.	Particulars/ services	Unique No.	Терич	243
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 149 (Please ref	er condition at Sr. No.4)
		Local	,	e and national roaming
		STD		e and national roaming
_	Free/ discounted calls/ SMS/		Free in both nom	
2	data transfer if allowed (specify the conditions, if any)	ISD		Nil
	(opeany and containens) in any,	SMS	300 national SMS in h	nome and national roaming
		Data		1 GB
3	Accou	nt Validity	R	tegular
4	Tariff Validity (ini	itial/promotion /base)		od of atleast 180 days from the date of enrolment, however, the ry 28 day period to avail the benefits under this tariff plan.
5	Pul	se Rate	pe	r second
6	Call charges (init	ial/promotion/base)		
			Voice	Video
	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply
а		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply
b	STD	off net	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-
		Home	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB
7	Data	National Roaming	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB
			Voice	Video
	Charges while roaming -	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply
8	National Roaming	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5	
9	Special benefits, if any Recharge/other condition, if any			

Prepaid Plan \	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
Sr. No.	Doubles love / comisee	Details	Prepaid Base Plan-149		
Sr. NO.	Particulars/ services	Unique No.			
			Terms and Conditions: 1. The base plan is the default tariff plan made available with the Start Up Kit. 2. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 3. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 4. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 5. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 6. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 7. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves		

Prepaid	Plan Vouchers					
C . N .	Particulars/	Details	Prepa	id PV 19	Prepai	d PV 49
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.				
1	One Time/Tari	ff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 19 (Please refer	condition at Sr. No.4)	Rs. 49 (Please refer	condition at Sr. No.4)
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home	and national roaming	Free in both home a	and national roaming
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home	and national roaming	Free in both home a	and national roaming
2	transfer if	ISD		Nil	ı	Nil
	allowed (specify the conditions, if	SMS	100 national SMS per day in	n home and national roaming	100 national SMS per day ir	home and national roaming
	any)	Data	10	0 MB	300) MB
3	Acco	unt Validity	Re	gular	Reg	gular
4	Tariff Validity (i	nitial/promotion/base)	days from the date of enrolment, how	y subscriber for a period of atleast 180 ever, the subscriber will have to recharge e benefits under this tariff plan.	days from the date of enrolment, howe	y subscriber for a period of atleast 180 ever, the subscriber will have to recharge avail the benefits under this tariff plan.
5	Pu	ilse Rate	per s	second	per second	
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)				
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
а		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
b	STD	off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
С	ISD			International Call Tariffs are	as available at www.jio.com	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	Rs 5/SMS	-
_	_	Home	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB
7	Data	National Roaming	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB	0.25 paise/10 KB
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
8	roaming-	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
	National Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		25p/38p/Rs5	

Prepaid F	lan Vouchers			
Cu No	Particulars/	Details	Prepaid PV 19	Prepaid PV 49
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.		
9	Special	benefits, if any		
10	Recharge/otl	her condition, if any		
	Special benefits, if any Recharge/other condition, if any		Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 1 day, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in	Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 3 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and commercial use.

Prepaid	Plan Vouchers					
C: No	Particulars/	Details	Prepa	nid PV 351	Pr	epaid PV 96
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.				
1	One Time/Tari	ff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 351 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)		Rs. 96 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home	e and national roaming	Free in both ho	me and national roaming
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home	and national roaming	Free in both ho	me and national roaming
2	transfer if	ISD		Nil		Nil
_	allowed (specify the conditions, if	SMS	100 national SMS per day	in home and national roaming	100 national SMS per d	ay in home and national roaming
	any)	Data		3 GB		600 MB
3	Accou	ınt Validity	R	egular		Regular
4	Tariff Validity (i#	nitial/promotion/base)	days from the date of enrolment, how	ny subscriber for a period of atleast 180 vever, the subscriber will have to recharge il the benefits under this tariff plan.	days from the date of enrolment, h	o any subscriber for a period of atleast 180 owever, the subscriber will have to recharge ail the benefits under this tariff plan.
5	Pu	lse Rate	per	second	r .	per second
6	Call charges (ini	tial/promotion/base)				
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
а	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
а	Local	off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
b		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
С	ISD			International Call Tariffs are as available at	www.jio.com	
	SMS	Local	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
d		National	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	Rs 5/SMS	-
7	Data	Home National Roaming	Unlimited free data at 128 k	Obps post expiry of plan benefits	Unlimited free data at 128 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits	
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
8	roaming-	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
	National Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		25p/38p/Rs5	
9	Special benefits, if any		tariff benefits will be available plan thereafter customer days. ii. All existing subscribers of to PV before 11th July 2017 benefits of 90 days and o	oting this plan on or after 11 th July 2017, able for 60 days on first recharge with this has to recharge with Rs. 351 every 30 this plan voucher, who recharged with this 7 will continue to get committed tariff in second recharge with this plan will get Thereafter customer has to recharge with		

	repaid Plan Vouchers					
Sr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prepaid PV 351	Prepaid PV 96		
31.140.	services	Unique No.				
			iii. All existing subscribers, enrolled with Jio under any other plan			
			Voucher and migrating to this PV will also get 60 days on recharge			
			with this plan. Thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 351			
			every 30 days.			
10	Recharge/ot	her condition, if any	This Plan voucher is available only for Jio Prime members i.e. a customer who has subscribed to Jio Prime STV.			
			Terms and Conditions:	Terms and Conditions:		
	Recharge/other condition, if any		1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 30 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraud	1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 7 days, RILL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RILL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudu		
			8. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of recharge validity period of the plan.	8. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of recharge validity period of the plan.		

Prepaid I	Plan Vouchers					
Cr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prepaid	PV 309	Prepaid	PV 509
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.				
1	One Time/Tar	iff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 309 (Please refer	condition at Sr. No.4)	Rs. 509 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home a	nd national roaming	Free in both home a	nd national roaming
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home a	nd national roaming	Free in both home a	nd national roaming
2	transfer if	ISD	N	il	N	lil
_	allowed (specify	SMS	100 national SMS per day in	home and national roaming	100 national SMS per day in	home and national roaming
	the conditions, if any)	Data	1 GB Data	a per day	2 GB Dat	a per day
3		unt Validity	Reg	ular		ular
	Acco	unt validity				
4	Tariff Validity / in	nitial/promotion/base)	This tariff plan will be available to any	subscriber for a period of atleast 180 ver, the subscriber will have to recharge	This tariff plan will be available to any	subscriber for a period of atleast 180 ver, the subscriber will have to recharge
~	raini validity (n	milaly promotion, base,	with Rs. 309 per 28 days to avail t	,	with Rs. 509 per 28 days to avail t	,
5	Pu	ılse Rate	per se	econd	per se	econd
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)				
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
а	Local	off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
b		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
С	ISD		<u>li</u>	nternational Call Tariffs are as available at	at www.jio.com	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	ī	Re 1/SMS	-
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	Rs 5/SMS	-
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at 128 Kb	ps post expiry of plan benefits	Unlimited free data at 128 Kb	ps post expiry of plan benefits
		National Roaming	No.	No. 1	No.	No.
		Land autorius	Voice	Video	Voice	Video
_	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free Free	Only data charges will apply Only data charges will apply	Free Free	Only data charges will apply
8	roaming-	STD outgoing		, , ,		Only data charges will apply
	National Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5	S. 14th 1 2017 155	25p/38p/Rs5	S. 44th 1 2017 1 200
9	9 Special benefits, if any		 i. For all new subscribers opting this plan on or after 11th July 2017, tariff benefits will be available for 56 days on first recharge with this plan thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 309 every 28 days. ii. All existing subscribers of this plan voucher, who recharged with this PV before 11th July 2017 will continue to get committed tariff benefits of 84 days and on second recharge with this plan will get tariff benefits for 56 days. Thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 309 every 28 days. 		 i. For all new subscribers opting this plan on or after 11th July 2017, tariff benefits will be available for 56 days on first recharge with this plan thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 509 every 28 days. ii. All existing subscribers of this plan voucher, who recharged with this PV before 11th July 2017 will continue to get committed tariff benefits of 84 days and on second recharge with this plan will get tariff benefits for 56 days. Thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 509 every 28 days. 	

Prepaid P	lan Vouchers	T		
Sr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prepaid PV 309	Prepaid PV 509
	services	Unique No.		
			iii. All existing subscribers, enrolled with Jio under any other plan Voucher and migrating to this PV will also get 56 days on recharge with this plan. Thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 309 every 28 days. This Plan voucher is available only for Jio Prime members i.e. a customer who	iii. All existing subscribers, enrolled with Jio under any other plan Voucher and migrating to this PV will also get 56 days on recharge with this plan. Thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 509 every 28 days. This Plan voucher is available only for Jio Prime members i.e. a customer who
10	Recharge/ot	her condition, if any	has subscribed to Jio Prime STV.	has subscribed to Jio Prime STV.
	r. No. services Unique No.		Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2 In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in	Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RIIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RIIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RIIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RIIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan i

C. N.	Particulars/	Details	Prepai	d PV 349	Prepa	aid PV 399
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.				
1	One Time/Tarif	ff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 349 (Please refer	condition at Sr. No.4)	Rs. 399 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home	and national roaming	Free in both home	e and national roaming
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home	and national roaming	Free in both home	e and national roaming
2	transfer if	ISD	1	Nil		Nil
-	allowed (specify the conditions, if	SMS	100 national SMS per day ir	n home and national roaming	100 national SMS per day	in home and national roaming
	any)	Data	10 G	B Data	1 GB D	ata per day
3	Accou	ınt Validity	Rep	gular	R	egular
4	Tariff Validity (in	itial/promotion/base)	days from the date of enrolment, howe	y subscriber for a period of atleast 180 ever, the subscriber will have to recharge the benefits under this tariff plan.	days from the date of enrolment, how	ny subscriber for a period of atleast 180 wever, the subscriber will have to recharge ill the benefits under this tariff plan.
5	Pu	lse Rate	per s	second	per	r second
6	Call charges (ini	tial/promotion/base)				
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
а	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
b		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-	Free	-
С	ISD			International Call Tariffs are as available at	t www.jio.com	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	Rs 5/SMS	-
		Home			Unlimited free data at 128 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits	
7	Data	National Roaming	Unlimited free data at 128 Kb	ops post expiry of plan benefits		
			Voice	Video	Voice	Video
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
8	roaming-	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
	National Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply
	[SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		25p/38p/Rs5	
9	Special b	enefits, if any	thereafter customer has to recl	6 days on first recharge with this plan harge with Rs. 349 every 28 days	Tariff benefits will be available for thereafter customer has to re	84 days on first recharge with this plan charge with Rs. 399 every 28 days
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		1	Jio Prime members i.e. a customer who to Jio Prime STV.		or Jio Prime members i.e. a customer who d to Jio Prime STV.

	Particulars/	Details	Prepaid PV 349	
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.		
		oque no	Terms and Conditions:	Terms and Co
			1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be	1. The charg
			offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of	offered on an
			recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core	recharge will
			balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be	balance, when
			charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable.	charged at MI
			2 In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RJIL	2. In case of
			reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own	RJIL reserves
			discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-	own discretio
			recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right	recharge at th
			to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has	to disconnect
			not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days,	not been paid
			then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the	then the inc
			subscribers during this intervening period.	subscribers di
			3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call	3. The mobil
			(outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or	(outgoing or
			download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90	download) or
			days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and	days and in discretion of I
			a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can	a grace perio
			retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber	retain the de
			main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs.	main account
			20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period	20/- for every
			will be extended by 30 days.	will be extend
			4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE	4. The Prepa
			compatible device.	compatible de
			5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls.	5. Data charg
			6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves	6. This Plan is
			the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in	the right to d
			case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and commercial	case of misus
			use.	use.
			7. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing	7. The voice/
			calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other	calls/SMS to p
			chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the	chargeable sh
			same.	same.
			8. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of recharge validity	8. Unutilized
			period of the plan.	period of the

Conditions:

arges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of ill also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core nere the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be MRP and tax component will not be applicable.

Prepaid PV 399

- of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, es the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its tion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of nonthe end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right ect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has aid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, ncoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the during this intervening period.
- bile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and riod of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber int balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. ery 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period nded by 30 days.
- paid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE
- rges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls.
- is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in suse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and commercial
- e/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing o premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the
- ed free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of recharge validity ie plan.

		Details	Dronaid I	01/440
Sr. No.	Particulars/ services		Prepaid F	7 449
		Unique No.		
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 449 (Please refer co	•
		Local	Free in both home an	
	Free/ discounted calls/ SMS/	STD	Free in both home an	d national roaming
2	data transfer if allowed	ISD	Nil	
	(specify the conditions, if any)	SMS	100 national SMS per day in h	ome and national roaming
		Data	1.2 GB Data	per day
3	Acc	ount Validity	Regu	lar
4	Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base)	This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period o subscriber will have to recharge with Rs. 449 per 28	·
5		Pulse Rate	per sec	ond
6	Call charges (initial/promotion /base)		
			Voice	Video
	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply
а		off net	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	7.
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply
b	STD	off net	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Fixed line	Free	-
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.	com
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at 128 Kbp:	s nost evniry of plan benefits
,	Data	National Roaming	Offillitited free data at 125 kbp.	s post expiry or plan benefits
			Voice	Video
	Charges while roaming-	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply
8	National Roaming	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply
		Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5	h this plan thoroafter quetomer has to reshours with Dr. Ad.
9	Specia	I benefits, if any	Tariff benefits will be available for 84 days on first recharge wit every 28	
10	Recharge/o	ther condition, if any	This Plan voucher is available only for Jio Prime members	i.e. a customer who has subscribed to Jio Prime STV.

Prepaid Plan Vo	uchers		
Sr. No.	Particulars/ services	Details	Prepaid PV 449
Sr. No.	Particulars/ services	Unique No.	
			Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2. In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan i

Prepaid	Plan Vouchers		T		T		
Sr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prepaid PV 295		Prepaid PV 38-JioFi Plan		
	services	Unique No.					
1	One Time/Tari	ff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 295 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)		Rs. 38 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)		
2	Free/ discounted	Local	Free onnet calls in both home and national roaming		Free onnet calls in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data transfer if allowed (specify the conditions, if any)	STD	Free onnet calls in both home and national roaming		Free onnet calls in both home and national roaming		
		ISD	Nil		Nil		
		SMS	100 national onnet SMS per day in home and national roaming		100 national SMS per day in home and national roaming		
		Data	1.2 GB Data per day		500 MB		
3	Account Validity		Regular		Regular		
<u> </u>	Account validity						
4	Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base)		This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days from the date of enrolment, however, the subscriber will have to recharge with Rs. 295 per 28 days to avail the benefits under this tariff plan.		This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days from the date of enrolment, however, the subscriber will have to recharge with Rs. 38 per 28 days to avail the benefits under this tariff plan.		
5	Pulse Rate		per second		per second		
6	Call charges (ini	tial/promotion/base)				T	
	Local		Voice	Video	Voice	Video	
а		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply	
a		off net	Through STVs	Only data charges will apply	- Through STVs	Only data charges will apply	
		Fixed line		-		-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Through STVs	Only data charges will apply	Through STVs	Only data charges will apply	
		Fixed line		-		-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs are as available at www.jio.com				
	SMS	Local	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-	
d		National	Re 1/SMS	-	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	Rs 5/SMS	-	
	Data -	Home	Unlimited free data at 128 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		Unlimited free data at 128 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
7		National Roaming					
8	Charges while roaming- National Roaming		Voice	Video	Voice	Video	
		Local outgoing	Free onnet calls	Only data charges will apply	Free onnet calls	Only data charges will apply	
		STD outgoing	Free onnet calls	Only data charges will apply	Free onnet calls	Only data charges will apply	
		Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply	Free	Only data charges will apply	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		25p/38p/Rs5		
9	Special benefits, if any		Tariff benefits will be available for 84 days on first recharge with this plan thereafter customer has to recharge with Rs. 295 every 28 days				
10	Recharge/oth	er condition, if any	,	Jio Prime members i.e. a customer who to Jio Prime STV.			

Prepaid Plan Vouchers						
Sr. No.	Particulars/ services	Details	Prepaid PV 295	Prepaid PV 38-JioFi Plan		
31.110.		Unique No.				
			Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2 In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in	Terms and Conditions: 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The plan voucher will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other modes of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP and tax component will not be applicable. 2 In case of non-recharge at the end of recharge validity period of 28 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its own discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period. 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and in case the main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RIIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited and a grace period of 15 days will be provided within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/ If the subscriber main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, a number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days. 4. The Prepaid tariff plans can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device. 5. Data charges will be applicable for both incoming and outgoing video calls. 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in		